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Faculty of Business Studies

1. Programme Structure
Students seeking a Bachelor of Business Administration- Risk Management and Insurance specialization
must complete at least 133 credit hours:

No. Requirements Credit Hours
1 University Requirements/ Mandatory 19
2 University Requirements/ Elective 6
3 Mandatory Specialization Requirements 75
4 Elective Specialization Requirements 12
5 Faculty Requirements/ Mandatory 21
Total 133

2. Programme Requirements (133 Credits)

1. University Requirements/ Mandatory (Credits Needed: 19)
Course Course Name Credits
Code
ARNI3  Arabic Communication Skills 3
ELO99  English Orientation Programme (Level 3) 0
ELM  English Communication Skills (1) 3
ELN2  English Communication Skills (I1) 3
GBI02 | Principles of Entrepreneurship for Non- Specialists 3
GRN8  Life Skills and Coexistence 3
GRN9  Community Service 1
GTIO1 | Learning and Information Technology 3
Total 19
2. University Requirements/ Elective (Credits Needed: 6)
Course Code Course Name Credits
CH101 Chinese for Beginners (1) 3
FR101 French for Beginners (1) 3
GR111 Arab Islamic Civilization 3
GR112 Issues and Problems of Development in the Arab World 3
GR115 Current International Issues and Problems 3
GR116 Youth Empowerment 3
GR117 Empowerment of Women 3
GR131 History and Civilization of AOU- Palestine 3
GR132 Jerusalem Studies 3
HL101 Hebrew Language 3
RMI135 Palestinian Economy 3
SL101 Spanish for Beginners (I) 3
Total 6
Arab Open University Page 1 of 3

Programme structure and programme requirement: FBS
Date: 2019



AOU

dagigalldypclldcalnll
Arab Open University
Faculty of Business Studies

Business Administration

Bachelors- Risk Management and Insurance- 2019

3. Mandatory Specialization Requirements

Course Code
BE202
BE205

MATH203
PR373
RMINO1

RMI200
RMI251
RMI255
RMI260
RMI304
RMI307
RMI308
RMI328
RMI331
RMI333
RMI335
RMI360
RMI365
RMI370
RMI400
RMI415
RMI420
RMI455
RMI460
RMI461

Course Name
Consumer Behaviour
Sales Management

Mathematics for Managerial Sciences and Insurance

Public Relations
Introduction to risk Management
Insurance Theory
Research Methodology
Strategic Risk Management
Disaster Risk Management
Business Communication Skills
Various Insurance Types (1) General accidents
Various Insurance Types (2), Social, Medical |
Marine and Aviation Insurance
Financial Risks Management
Insuring / Islamic Takaful
Insurance Accounting
Insurance Services Marketing
Actuarial science
Researches in Insurance
Credit Risks Analysis
Contemporary Methods in Risk Management
Reinsurance
Risk Management Computer Softwares
Risk Management Graduation Project
Internship
Total

4. Elective Specialization Requirements

Course
Code

Course Name

ACC202 Accounting Principles (II)
BE241 Islamic Economy
BE242  Banking and Money
BE342 | Islamic Banks
BE35I1 Financial Statements Analysis
MGT440 Import and Export

(credits Needed: 75)

Credits
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(Credits Needed: 12)

Credits
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MGT450 @ Banking Operations Management
MKT314  e-Marketing

MKT41  Integrated Marketing Communications
MKT420  Marketing Strategies
RMIN5I Finance and Investment for Insurance Company

RMI217  Projects Risks Management
RMI218  Banking Risks Management
RMI219 = Changing Management
RMI220  Investment Management
RMI221 ~ Commercial Regulations
Total

5. Faculty Requirements/ Mandatory

W W wwwwwwwow

—
N

(Credits Needed: 21)

Course Course Name Credits
Code
ACCI0l  Accounting Principles (1) 3
BE232 Management Computer Skills 3
ECONIO1 = Economy Principles 3
MGTIO1 Management Principles 3
MIS200 Management Information System 3
MKTI101 Marketing Principles 3
STAT202  Statistics 3
Total 21
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