

Business Administration

Bachelors- Risk Management and Insurance- 2019

1. Programme Structure

Students seeking a Bachelor of Business Administration- Risk Management and Insurance specialization must complete at least 133 credit hours:

No.	Requirements	Credit Hours
1	University Requirements/ Mandatory	19
2	University Requirements/ Elective	6
3	Mandatory Specialization Requirements	75
4	Elective Specialization Requirements	12
5	Faculty Requirements/ Mandatory	21
Total		133

2. Programme Requirements (133 Credits)

1. University Requirements/ Mandatory

(Credits Needed: 19)

ornivoroity Rodan ornionto, Mariadeory		(Orbalico Hobarda 10)	
Course	Course Name	Credits	
Code			
AR113	Arabic Communication Skills	3	
EL099	English Orientation Programme (Level 3)	0	
ELIII	English Communication Skills (I)	3	
EL112	English Communication Skills (II)	3	
GB102	Principles of Entrepreneurship for Non- Specialists	3	
GR118	Life Skills and Coexistence	3	
GR119	Community Service	1	
GT101	Learning and Information Technology	3	
	Total	19	

2. University Requirements/ Elective

(Credits Needed: 6)

Course Code	Course Name	Credits
CH101	Chinese for Beginners (I)	3
FR101	French for Beginners (I)	3
GR111	Arab Islamic Civilization	3
GR112	Issues and Problems of Development in the Arab World	3
GR115	Current International Issues and Problems	3
GR116	Youth Empowerment	3
GR117	Empowerment of Women	3
GR131	History and Civilization of AOU- Palestine	3
GR132	Jerusalem Studies	3
HL101	Hebrew Language	3
RMI135	Palestinian Economy	3
SL101	Spanish for Beginners (I)	3
	Total	6

Arab Open University Page 1 of 3

Programme structure and programme requirement: FBS

Date: 2019



Business Administration

Bachelors- Risk Management and Insurance- 2019

3. Mandatory Specialization Requirements

(Credits Needed: 75)

mariaacor y of	beclaiization kequilerrients	(Credits Needed. 73)
Course Code	Course Name	Credits
BE202	Consumer Behaviour	3
BE205	Sales Management	3
MATH203	Mathematics for Managerial Sciences and Insurance	3
PR373	Public Relations	3
RMI101	Introduction to risk Management	3
RMI200	Insurance Theory	3
RMI251	Research Methodology	3
RMI255	Strategic Risk Management	3
RMI260	Disaster Risk Management	3
RMI304	Business Communication Skills	3
RMI307	Various Insurance Types (1) General accidents	3
RMI308	Various Insurance Types (2), Social, Medical I	3
RMI328	Marine and Aviation Insurance	3
RMI331	Financial Risks Management	3
RMI333	Insuring / Islamic Takaful	3
RMI335	Insurance Accounting	3
RMI360	Insurance Services Marketing	3
RMI365	Actuarial science	3
RMI370	Researches in Insurance	3
RMI400	Credit Risks Analysis	3
RMI415	Contemporary Methods in Risk Management	3
RMI420	Reinsurance	3
RMI455	Risk Management Computer Softwares	3
RMI460	Risk Management Graduation Project	3
RMI461	Internship	3
	Total	75

4. Elective Specialization Requirements

(Credits Needed: 12)

Course Code	Course Name	Credits
ACC202	Accounting Principles (II)	3
BE241	Islamic Economy	3
BE242	Banking and Money	3
BE342	Islamic Banks	3
BE351	Financial Statements Analysis	3
MGT440	Import and Export	3

Arab Open University
Programme structure and programme requirement: FBS

Date: 2019



Business Administration

Bachelors- Risk Management and Insurance- 2019

MGT450	Banking Operations Management	3
MKT314	e-Marketing	3
MKT411	Integrated Marketing Communications	3
MKT420	Marketing Strategies	3
RMI151	Finance and Investment for Insurance Company	3
RMI217	Projects Risks Management	3
RMI218	Banking Risks Management	3
RMI219	Changing Management	3
RMI220	Investment Management	3
RMI221	Commercial Regulations	3
	Total	12

5. Faculty Requirements/ Mandatory

(Credits Needed: 21)

	of an entre interpretation of	(0.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0
Course	Course Name	Credits
Code		
ACC101	Accounting Principles (I)	3
BE232	Management Computer Skills	3
ECON101	Economy Principles	3
MGT101	Management Principles	3
MIS200	Management Information System	3
MKT101	Marketing Principles	3
STAT202	Statistics	3
	Total	21

Arab Open University Page 3 of 3

Programme structure and programme requirement: FBS

Date: 2019